further information
webcode: GW-3020
GEMÜ 3020
Flow transmitter, turbine
Features
• Very low pressure loss
• Short inlet/outlet distances
• Precise volume flow measurement

3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Union end with DIN insert (socket) 7
Union end with Rp threaded socket insert 7R
Union end with inch insert - BS (socket) 33
Union end with DIN insert (for IR butt welding) 78
5 Material Code
Body PVC-U grey, internal components PVDF 1
Body PVDF, internal components PVDF 20
6 Seal material Code
EPDM 14
FPM 4
7 Display position Code
Without display P
8 Transducer Code
Frequency output 002
Analogue output 4 - 20 mA 523
9 Flow rate Code
Maximum flow rate 3600 l/h 3600
Maximum flow rate 25,000 l/h 25000
10 CONEXO Code
without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification
and traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 3020 Turbine flow
transmitter
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with DIN insert (socket)
5 Material 1 Body PVC-U grey, internal components PVDF
6 Seal material 4 FPM
7 Display position P Without display
8 Transducer 002 Frequency output
9 Flow rate 3600 Maximum flow rate 3600 l/h
10 CONEXO without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com4 / 9GEMÜ 3020
GEMÜ 3020www.gemu-group.com 5 / 9
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, liquid media which have no negative impact on the
physical and chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Max. permissible
viscosity: liquid ≤ 120 mm²/s (120cSt)
Temperature
Media temperature: PVC-U, grey (code 1): 10 to 60 °C
PVDF (code 20): -20 to 80 °C
Storage temperature: 0 to 40 °C
Pressure/temperature correlation
Mater-
ial
Code Temperature
-20 -10 0 5 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80
Permissible operating pressure
PVC-U 1 - - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.5 1.5 - -
PVDF 20 - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.3 5.4 4.7
Permissible operating pressure in bar
Temperatures in °C
Product compliance
Low Voltage
Directive:
72/23/EEC
EMC Directive: Interference emission: EN 61000-6-4
Interference resistance: EN 61000-6-2
2014/30/EU
Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Protection class: IP 65 acc. to EN 60529
Weight: DN 25: 500 g
DN 50: 1400 g
Installation note: Inlet/outlet distances 5 x DN
Measured data: DN Measuring range Start-up Pressure loss
25 120 - 3600 l/h ≥ 80 l/h 0.1 bar at 3600 l/h
50 500 - 25000 l/h ≥ 500 l/h 0.2 bar at 25000 l/h
Accuracy: ± 1.0 % FS (FS = full scale)
Temperature error: typically 0.2 % / 10 K